

onre Ini

COMMUNITY EVENT

## Trot for a Cause: 2024 Kentucky Derby Charity Event Submitted By Derby Charity Event

oin us at the Bridges of Montrose on May 4, from 3:00 PM to 5:30 PM, for an evening of elegance and philanthropy at the 2024 Kentucky Derby Charity Event, hosted by The Rotary Club of Montrose.

Amidst the picturesque backdrop of Montrose, this event aims to support a vital cause: providing shoes for kids in need within our community. The Rotary Club of Montrose is dedicated to ensuring every child has the opportunity to thrive, starting with something as essential as proper footwear.

Guests can anticipate an unforgettable experience, including live streaming of the Kentucky Derby, gourmet hors doeuvres, and, of course, classic **Mint Juleps**. Bet on your favorite horses, and participate in the **BEST HAT CONTEST** - all in support of the Shoes for Kids initiative. The Bridges of Montrose offers a charming setting, with breathtaking views of the mountains, creating the perfect ambiance for an evening of glamour and compassion. Eric Feely graciously offers this space for all of us to enjoy a fabulous time giving back to our community.

> Your attendance at this event is not just about reveling in the excitement of the races; it's about making a tangible difference in the lives of children in need. Every dollar raised will directly contribute to providing shoes for local children, empowering them to pursue education and opportunity with confidence.

Rotary

Whether you're a local resident or a visitor, this event promises something for everyone. So, mark your calendars and join us for an evening of sophistication, generosity, and the spirit of giving. Let's come together to transform the thrill of the Kentucky Derby into meaningful change for those who need it most. May the 4th be with you as we trot for a cause at the 2024 Kentucky Derby Charity Event.

When: Saturday May 4th @ 3 PM Where: Upstairs @ the Bridges in Montrose What: Derby Hat Contest and more! Tikets: \$20 at the door

